

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



TAJINE BITES

Article No.: 8548200

Name of the food:	Chickpea, sweet potato and dried fruit bites with Moroccan-style spices in crispy breading with black cumin, pre-cooked, for reheating, deep-frozen.
Ingredients:	WHEAT flour, sweet potato (18 %), chickpeas (16 %), dried fruits (9 %) (plums, apricots), lentils, water, corn, spices, black cumin, onions, chickpeas flour, salt, rapeseed oil, WHEAT starch, tomato concentrate, rice flour, ginger, RYE flour, WHEAT GLUTEN, garlic, yeast, BARLEY malt extract, sugar.
Product Description:	Moroccan magic: these spicy, fruity bites instantly transport your customers to North Africa. Delicate lentils, dried fruit, oriental spices and a crunchy coating with black cumin make them the perfect starter. – Vegan bites with crunch – Trendy starter for your menu – Authentic taste
Condition:	pre-cooked
Raw material group:	vegan
Halal certified:	No
Organic:	No
Dimensions, deep-frozen:	
Piece Weight:	
Identification Marking:	DE SN EV 1600 EG
GTIN – Sales Unit:	4004074004151
GTIN – Master Case:	4004074004144
Customs Tarif No.:	21069098
Country of production:	Germany
Contents of Master Case:	3 x 1,0 kg = 3,0 kg (1,0 kg = 62 - 70 pieces)
Languages on Packaging:	DE, ES, GB, IT, NL, RO, CZ, DK, EE, FI, FR, GR, HU, NO, PL, PT, SE, SI, SK, TR

Packaging Sales Units:

Quantity	Type	Component & Color	Material	Recycling code	Recycling content [%]	Recyclable	Printing	Length [mm]	Width [mm]	Height [mm]	Ø [mm]	Thickness [µm]	Weight [g]
3		film pouch multicoloured	plastic	04 LDPE	0 %	Yes	printed	330	240	–	–	70	14

Hierarchy type/type: P = Primary packaging / S = Secondary packaging / T = Tertiary packaging

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



TAJINE BITES

Article No.: 8548200

Master Case:

Quantity	Type	Component & Color	Material	Recycling code	Recycling content [%]	Recyclable	Printing	Length [mm]	Width [mm]	Height [mm]	Ø [mm]	Thickness [µm]	Weight [g]
1	S	cardboard box brown	corrugated cardboard	20 PAP	50,1-75 %	Yes	printed	298	198	166	–	–	170
1	S	marketing label (legal name) multicoloured	paper with adhesive	22 PAP	0 %	Yes	printed	180	120	–	–	67	2
1	S	adhesive tape	plastic with adhesive	–	–	No	–	–	–	–	–	–	–

Hierarchy type/type: P = Primary packaging / S = Secondary packaging / T = Tertiary packaging

	Net Weight	Gross weight
Per Sales Unit	1.00 kg	1.014 kg
Per Master Case	3.00 kg	3.214 kg
Pallet content:	160 cartons (10 layers of 16 cartons each)	
Gross Weight per Pallet:	534.24 kg	
Pallet Height:	1810 mm	
Shelf Life (BBD):	450 days	
Shelf Life on Delivery:	120 days	
Storage Conditions:	Transport and storage at -18 °C, do not refreeze after defrosting.	
Recommended Preparation:	Product not suitable for direct consumption! Prepare the product from frozen. Reheat thoroughly before serving! Cooking times may vary depending on the power rating of the appliance. Deep-fryer: 175 °C approx. 2:30 min. Combi-steamer (dry heat): 200 °C approx. 4:30 min. Pan: Merrychef 230V:	

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



TAJINE BITES

Article No.: 8548200

Nutritional values: 100 g contain on average:

Energy [kJ/kcal]:	834 / 199
Fat [g]:	6.8
of which saturates [g]:	0.6
Carbohydrate [g]:	26
of which sugars [g]:	3.8
Protein [g]:	5.6
Salt [g]:	1.4
Fibre [g]:	5.7

Bacteriological Data:

Enterobacteriaceae	< 1000 CFU/g
E. coli	< 100 CFU/g
S. aureus	< 100 CFU/g
Salmonella	not traceable in 25 g
Aerobic mesophilic germs	< 100000 CFU/g

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



TAJINE BITES

Article No.: 8548200

Allergen Information:

Allergens		Ingredients
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	+	wheat flour, wheat starch, wheat gluten, rye flour, barley malt extract
Crustaceans and products thereof	–	
Eggs and products thereof	–	
Fish and products thereof	–	
Peanuts and products thereof	–	
Soybeans and products thereof	–	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	–	
Nuts and products thereof	–	
Celery and products thereof	–	
Mustard and products thereof	–	
Sesame seeds and products thereof	–	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (>10mg/kg or 10mg/l, as SO ₂)	–	
Lupin and products thereof	–	
Molluscs and products thereof	–	

+ = containing / – = not containing / ○ = may contain traces

Legal requirements:

The product is conform to the legal German and EU regulations in it's compound and declaration.
The packaging complies with the legal requirements applicable in the EU.

GMO – Statement:

This product does not undergo a declaration requirement according to the EC regulation 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 for declaration and traceability of genetically modified food and animal feed.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



TAJINE BITES

Article No.: 8548200

EU Declaration of Conformity 8548200

1. Article name, article number:

Tajine Bites, 8548200

2. Name and address of the manufacturer and, where applicable, the manufacturer's authorised representative:

Salomon FoodWorld GmbH

Nordring 13

D-63762 Großostheim-Ringheim

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

4. Object of the declaration (identification of the packaging allowing traceability): description of the packaging:

Quantity	Components for 8548200	Material	Material details	Weight
3 x	film pouch	plastic	04 LDPE	14 g
1x	cardboard box	corrugated cardboard	20 PAP	170 g
1x	marketing label (legal name)	paper with adhesive	22 PAP	2 g
1x	adhesive tape	plastic with adhesive		0 g

5. The object of the declaration referred to point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

- Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 19 December 2024 on packaging and packaging waste. *
- Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. *
- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. *
- Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. *
- Commission Regulation (EC) No 1895/2005 of 18 November 2005 on the restriction of use of certain epoxy derivatives in materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, where applicable. *

6. References to the relevant harmonized standards or the common specifications used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

The conformity of the packaging components referred to in point 4 has been assessed and verified on the basis of relevant technical specifications, test reports and/or material-specific data sheets, including – where applicable – harmonized standards.

7. Details of notified bodies and certificates:

no information

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



TAJINE BITES

Article No.: 8548200

8. Additional information:

The packaging material, insofar as it comes into contact with food, is suitable for its intended single-use contact with aqueous, acidic, alcoholic and fatty foods. Cartons are suitable for direct contact with dry, non-fatty foods. The packaging material is designed and suitable for the intended temperature range.

Signed for and on behalf of: Salomon FoodWorld GmbH:

Großostheim, 08/11/2026

Simon Morris, COO BU Food Service

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to be "SM", written over a light blue grid background.

The declaration of conformity is reviewed at regular intervals and remains valid until it is replaced by an updated version.

** as amended from time to time*